r z 7  SCS-THOMSON
^ 7 #  ^Q(e (̂o)iLi(gf̂ (5)iD©i L78M00AB SERIES
PRECISION 500mA REGULATORS
> OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 0.5A
.  OUTPUT VOLTAGES OF 5 ; 6 ; 8 ; 12 ; 15 ; 18 ;
20 ; 24V
■ THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION
■ SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION

Pth j-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case Max 3 °C/W
Pth jamb Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient Max 50 °C/W
CONNECTION DIAGRAM AND ORDER CODES (top view)
- d >
GND 3 ‘ > GROUND
1 l--------- 3  INPUT
---------,
S -  !5 6 8 / '
TO-220
Codes Output Voltage
L78M05ABV 5V
L78M06ABV 6V
L78M08ABV 8V
L78M12ABV 12V
L78M15ABV 15V
L78M18ABV 18V
L78M20ABV 20V
L78M24ABV 24 V
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
2/8 C lT  SGS-THOMSON “ ■ If mcmmaemmc*
L78M00AB SERIES
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
TEST CIRCUITS
Figure 1 : DC Parameters. Figure 2 : Load Regulation.
f Z T  SGS-THOMSON*7#  MDcmBiciniaMct